## Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Property Owner:	DEBBI CARAMANDI AND RICHAF	RD BROWSE	
Parcel Number(s):	79401000100		
Assessment Year:	2020	Petition Number: 20-042	8
Having considered	the evidence presented by the partie	s in this appeal, the Board h	ereby:
	overrules the determination	on of the assessor.	
Assessor's True ar	nd Fair Value Determination	<b>BOE True and Fair Val</b>	lue Determination
∠ Land	\$ 211,700	∠ Land	\$ 211,700
	ts \$ 161,500		\$ 161,500
☐ Minerals	\$		\$
Personal Prop	perty \$	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 373,200	TOTAL:	\$ 373,200
This decision is bas the testimony and e	sed on our finding that: The Board so evidence presented.	ustains the Assessor's determ	nination of value based on
Petitioner Debbi Ca	aramandi participated in the teleconf	Ference hearing. The Petition	ner testified that: she is
concerned about the percentage of increase in the assessed value; the land keeps eroding away; there is no			
longer any beach; more water keeps coming into the yard; they have to wait, sometimes as late as August, for			
the water levels to go down for boating and wake boarding; her dad built the home in the 1970s with used			
materials; the house beams are creosote-covered railroad ties; and she does not stay there overnight or live there full time. The Petitioner stated that she accepts the Assessor's improvement value.			
there full time. The	e Petitioner stated that she accepts the	e Assessor's improvement v	arue.
The Assessor was r	represented by Appraiser Analyst Sa	m Howe, who participated in	n the hearing. Appraisal
Supervisor Teresa Hoyer provided a written Response including a market-adjusted cost approach and a sales			
	ch in support of the current assessed		
	stified that: the assessed value of oth		
	nsidered; the Petitioner has not provi e of the property; the Assessor's com		
	of the property, the Assessor's con-	iparable sales are all Holli La	ake St. Clair, and the high

water levels affect all properties on the lake.

Thurston County Board of Equalization Petition Number 20-0428 Debbi Caramandi and Richard Browse Page Two of Two

The value placed on the property by the Assessor is presumed to be correct. The Petitioner must overcome this presumption by clear, cogent, and convincing evidence. The Board does not consider the percentage of the assessment increase in determining the true and fair market value of the subject property as of January 1, 2020. The Board finds that the Petitioner did not provide market evidence or cost-to-cure bids in support of her requested value. The Board concludes that the Petitioners did not provide clear, cogent, and convincing evidence sufficient to overcome the Assessor's presumption of correctness and to warrant a reduction in the valuation.

Dated this 6th day of April , 2021

John L. Morrison, Vice Chairman

Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the Board

## **NOTICE**

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

SHIPPED MAY 2 1 2021